

2
3 AMENDMENT TO WAYS AND MEANS EDUCATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR
4 HB135

5
6
7
8
9 On page 2, lines 1 and 2, delete ", and Section 4 of
10 this act"

11
12 On page 5, line 9, after "History." insert the
13 following:

14 Of the above appropriation, \$10,000 shall be
15 expended for the Men's Hall of Fame.

16
17 On page 21, line 9, and on page 26, line 16, delete
18 "723,015,876" and insert in lieu thereof in each instance the
19 following:

20 723,240,625

21
22 On page 21, line 9, delete "4,902,747,494" and
23 insert the lieu thereof the following:

24 4,902,972,243

1 On page 26, line 21, delete "938,548,740" and
2 "5,732,570,832" and insert in lieu thereof, respectively, the
3 following:

4 938,773,489 and 5,732,795,581

5
6 On page 27, lines 15 through 17, delete "2 of which
7 shall be used for teachers to increase their efficiency and
8 knowledge regarding the use of technology for instruction in
9 the classroom,"

10
11 On page 33, line 38, after "school" insert the
12 following:

13 system

14
15 On page 35, line 37, after "tion" insert "school
16 system"

17
18 On page 49, line 21, delete "Teacher Aide" and
19 insert in lieu thereof the following:

20 Auxiliary Teacher

21
22 On page 49, line 29, delete "teacher aides" and
23 insert in lieu thereof the following:

24 auxiliary teachers

25
26 On page 49, delete line 38 in its entirety and
27 insert in lieu thereof the following:

1 House Bill 429 of the 2022 Regular Session.

2

3 On page 59, line 32; page 60, lines 1 and 23; page
4 70, line 44; page 71, line 28; page 76, line 47; page 81, line
5 8; page 86, line 43; page 87, line 43; and on page 105, lines
6 27 and 50, delete "17" and insert in lieu thereof the
7 following:

8 16